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H1002: Section on Urology Program: Day 1

Evaluation & Management of Incontinence in Children
Friday, October 20, 2023
Marriott Marquis: Independence Ballroom Salon D

8:00 AM

8:05 AM

8:30 AM

8:55AM

9:20AM

9:50 AM

10:05 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:25 PM

2:55PM

3:25 PM
3:40 PM
4:10 PM
5:00 PM

Introduction®

Moderator: Israel Franco, MD

History and Testing in the Child who Wets

Walid Farhat, MD, FAAP

History and Testing in the Child who Soils Themselves

Kaitlyn Murphy, APRN, CPNP

Neurodevelopmental Problems and its role in Ul and FI

Anka Nieuwhof-Leppink, MD

Non-Invasive Evaluation of the Wetter: Bladder US and Uroflowmetry
Jose Murillo Netto, MD

Break*

Urodynamics in the Non-Neurogenic Patient: When Should | Do It?
Jason VVan Batavia, MD, FAAP

What is the Real Meaning of Urotherapy and How to Do It

Anka Nieuwhof-Leppink, MD

Medical Management of Non-Neurogenic Wetting

Jason VVan Batavia, MD, FAAP

Management of Constipation and Encopresis

Therese Collett, APRN, CPNP

Parasacral Tens and PTNS

Ubirajara Barroso, MD

How to do UDS (Potential Sponsored Lunch)*

SNS When and How

Seth Alpert, MD, FAAP

Occult Tethered Cord

Paul Austin, MD, FAAP

Urodynamics in the Neurogenic Patient: When and How to Assess Change

Israel Franco, MD, FAAP

Treatment with Anticholinergics, Mirabegron and Botulinum Toxin A for OAB and NDO
Paul Austin, MD, FAAP

Break*

Case Presentations of Non-Neurogenic Patients
Case Presentations of Neurogenic Patients

Adjourn

*This portion of the agenda is not for CME credit.
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H2016: Section on Urology Program: Day 2
Saturday, October 21, 2023
Marriott Marquis: Independence Ballroom Salon D

Laparoscopy/Robotics Course

8:00 AM

8:50 AM

9:40 AM
10:00 AM

10:55 AM

11:35 AM

12:00 PM

Access: Hostile Abdomen and Possible Complications
Walid Farhat, MD, FAAP & Patricio Gargollo, MD

Bladder Neck Surgery: BNR and Slings

Daniel Dajusta, MD & Patricio Gargollo, MD

Break*

Retroperitoneal Tips and Tricks

Lars Cisek, MD, FAAP & Walid Farhat, MD, FAAP

Skills Development & Acquisition: Lessons Learned from Adult MIS
Michael Grasso, MD

Closing Remarks - Q&A

All Presenters

Adjourn

AAP SOU Business Meeting & Master Class Symposium Sessions

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

4:30 PM

AAP Section on Urology Business Meeting™
John Pope, MD, FAAP
VUR/UTI Guidelines
Joint session with Section on Nephrology
Senior Moderator: Craig Peters, MD, FAAP
Co-Moderator: David Hains, MD, FAAP
O Recurrent UTI Management: BBD: Hans Pohl, MD
O ID Perspective: Uropathogens and Community Bacterial Patterns:
Christina Ching, MD
O Guidelineand More Guidelines: Do They Really Help? Hillary Copp, MD, MS
O Defining UTI: Where do We Stand? Nader Shaikh, MD, MPH

Break*

GU Trauma
Joint session with Section on Surgery
Senior Moderator: Anthony Casale, MD
Co-Moderator: Jonathan Groner, MD, FAAP
O Bluntrenal trauma, evaluation, and management: Carmen Tong, DO
O Lower urinary tract and genital trauma: Bruce Schlomer, MD
O Penetrating pediatric abdominal trauma and management of the
trauma patient: Raj Thakkar, MD

Adjourn

*This portion of the agenda is not for CME credit.
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H3004: Section on Urology Program: Day 3

Master Class Symposium Sessions
Sunday, October 22
Marriott Marquis: Independence Ballroom Salon D

8:00 AM Surgical Alternatives in the Management of Vesicoureteral Reflux: Endoscopic,
Robotic and Open Surgery
Senior Moderator: Craig Peters, MD, FAAP
Faculty: Andrew Kirsch, MD, FAAP; Patricio Gargollo, MD; Hans Pohl, MD

9:30 AM Break*

9:45 AM GU Oncology
Joint session with Section on Surgery
Senior Moderator: Jonathan Routh, MD, FAAP
Co-Moderator: Brent Weil, MD, FAAP
O GCTsand Stromal Tumors: Amanda Saltzman, MD
O GURMS (Urachal/Bladder/Prostate and Para-testis): Candace Granberg,
MD & Daniel Rhee, MD

11:15AM Adjourn

*This portion of the agenda is not for CME credit.
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