perience National Conference & Exhibition

October 20–24, 2023 | AAPexperience.org | AAP2023

American Academy of Pediatrics



DEDICATED TO THE HEALTH OF ALL CHILDREN®

H1002: Section on Urology Program: Day 1 Evaluation & Management of Incontinence in Children Friday, October 20, 2023 Marriott Marquis: Independence Ballroom Salon D

8:00 AM	Introduction*
	Moderator: Israel Franco, MD
8:05 AM	History and Testing in the Child who Wets
	Walid Farhat, MD, FAAP
8:30 AM	History and Testing in the Child who Soils Themselves
	Kaitlyn Murphy, APRN, CPNP
8:55 AM	Neurodevelopmental Problems and its role in UI and FI
	Anka Nieuwhof-Leppink, MD
9:20 AM	Non-Invasive Evaluation of the Wetter: Bladder US and Uroflowmetry Jose Murillo Netto, MD
9:50 AM	Break*
10:05 AM	Urodynamics in the Non-Neurogenic Patient: When Should I Do It?
	Jason Van Batavia, MD, FAAP
10:30 AM	What is the Real Meaning of Urotherapy and How to Do It
	Anka Nieuwhof-Leppink, MD
11:00 AM	Medical Management of Non-Neurogenic Wetting
	Jason Van Batavia, MD, FAAP
11:30 AM	Management of Constipation and Encopresis
	Therese Collett, APRN, CPNP
12:00 PM	Parasacral Tens and PTNS
	Ubirajara Barroso, MD
12:30 PM	How to do UDS (Potential Sponsored Lunch)*
1:30 PM	SNS When and How
	Seth Alpert, MD, FAAP
2:00 PM	Occult Tethered Cord
	Paul Austin, MD, FAAP
2:25 PM	Urodynamics in the Neurogenic Patient: When and How to Assess Change
	Israel Franco, MD, FAAP
2:55 PM	Treatment with Anticholinergics, Mirabegron and Botulinum Toxin A for OAB and NDO
	Paul Austin, MD, FAAP
3:25 PM	Break*
3:40 PM	Case Presentations of Non-Neurogenic Patients
4:10 PM	Case Presentations of Neurogenic Patients
5:00 PM	Adjourn

*This portion of the agenda is not for CME credit.

AAP WASHINGTON, D.C. 2023 xperience National Conference & Exhibition

October 20-24, 2023 | AAPexperience.org | AAP2023

American Academy of Pediatrics



DEDICATED TO THE HEALTH OF ALL CHILDREN®

H2016: Section on Urology Program: Day 2 Saturday, October 21, 2023 Marriott Marquis: Independence Ballroom Salon D

Laparoscopy/Robotics Course

8:00 AM	Access: Hostile Abdomen and Possible Complications
	Walid Farhat, MD, FAAP & Patricio Gargollo, MD
8:50 AM	Bladder Neck Surgery: BNR and Slings
	Daniel Dajusta, MD & Patricio Gargollo, MD
9:40 AM	Break*
10:00 AM	Retroperitoneal Tips and Tricks
	Lars Cisek, MD, FAAP & Walid Farhat, MD, FAAP
10:55 AM	Skills Development & Acquisition: Lessons Learned from Adult MIS
	Michael Grasso, MD
11:35 AM	Closing Remarks - Q&A
	All Presenters
12:00 PM	Adjourn

AAP SOU Business Meeting & Master Class Symposium Sessions

12:30 PM	AAP Section on Urology Business Meeting*
	John Pope, MD, FAAP
1:00 PM	VUR/UTI Guidelines
	Joint session with Section on Nephrology
	Senior Moderator: Craig Peters, MD, FAAP
	Co-Moderator: David Hains, MD, FAAP
	O Recurrent UTI Management: BBD: Hans Pohl, MD
	• ID Perspective: Uropathogens and Community Bacterial Patterns: Christina Ching, MD
	 Guideline and More Guidelines: Do They Really Help? Hillary Copp, MD, MS Defining UTI: Where do We Stand? Nader Shaikh, MD, MPH
2:30 PM	Break*
3:00 PM	GU Trauma
	Joint session with Section on Surgery
	Senior Moderator: Anthony Casale, MD
	Co-Moderator: Jonathan Groner, MD, FAAP
	O Blunt renal trauma, evaluation, and management: Carmen Tong, DO
	O Lower urinary tract and genital trauma: Bruce Schlomer, MD
	• Penetrating pediatric abdominal trauma and management of the trauma patient: Raj Thakkar, MD
4:30 PM	Adjourn

*This portion of the agenda is not for CME credit.



AAP WASHINGTON, D.C. 2023 xperience National Conference & Exhibition

October 20–24, 2023 | AAPexperience.org | AAP2023

American Academy of Pediatrics



DEDICATED TO THE HEALTH OF ALL CHILDREN®

H3004: Section on Urology Program: Day 3 Master Class Symposium Sessions Sunday, October 22 Marriott Marquis: Independence Ballroom Salon D

8:00 AM	Surgical Alternatives in the Management of Vesicoureteral Reflux: Endoscopic, Robotic and Open Surgery Senior Moderator: Craig Peters, MD, FAAP Faculty: Andrew Kirsch, MD, FAAP; Patricio Gargollo, MD; Hans Pohl, MD
9:30 AM	Break*
9:45 AM	 GU Oncology Joint session with Section on Surgery Senior Moderator: Jonathan Routh, MD, FAAP Co-Moderator: Brent Weil, MD, FAAP GCTs and Stromal Tumors: Amanda Saltzman, MD GU RMS (Urachal/Bladder/Prostate and Para-testis): Candace Granberg, MD & Daniel Rhee, MD
11:15 AM	Adjourn

*This portion of the agenda is not for CME credit.